
NC P-20W Contacts 

  

	NC	Department	of	Public	Instruction		

♦ Lou	Fabrizio	

Director,	Division	of	Data,	Research	and	Federal	Policy	

Lou.fabrizio@dpi.nc.gov				

919-807-3770	

♦ Philip	Price	

Chief	Financial	Officer		

Philip.Price@dpi.nc.gov		

919-807-3600	

♦ Karl	Pond	

Enterprise	Data	Manager	&	Program	Director	

Karl.pond@dpi.nc.gov				

919-807-3241		

♦ John	Pruette	

Director,	Office	of	Early	Learning	

John.pruette@dpi.nc.gov				

919-807-3946	

♦ K	C	Elander	

Senior	Data	Analyst	

KC.Elander@dpi.nc.gov		

919-807-4066	
	
	



	
♦ John	Riley	

P-20W	Project	Manager	

john.riley@dpi.nc.gov		

919-807-3265	

♦ Patrick	Sherrill	

P-20W	Governance	Coordinator	

pjsherrill@gmail.com		

919-807-3597	

♦ David	Badenchini	

P-20W	Technical	Lead	

David.Badenchini@dpi.nc.gov 

919-807-4196	

Governor’s	Office	

♦ Catherine	Truitt		

Senior	Advisor	on	Education	

Office	of	the	Governor	

Catherine.Truitt@nc.gov		

919-814-2058	

University	of	North	Carolina-	General	Administration	

♦ Dan	Cohen-Vogel	

Senior	Director	of	Institutional	Research	

drcohenvogel@northcarolina.edu		

919-962-4554	

	



	

NC	Community	College	System	

♦ Saundra	W.	Williams,	Senior	Vice	President	and	Chief	

Technology	and	Workforce	Development	

swilliams@nccommunitycolleges.edu		

919-807-6976	

♦ Chris	Cline,	Associate	Vice	President	

Business	Intelligence	and	Project	Management	Office	

Technology	and	Workforce	Development	

clinec@nccommunitycelleges.edu	

919-807-6985	

♦ Bill	Schneider,	Associate	Vice	President	

Research	and	Performance	Management	

schneiderb@nccommunitycolleges.edu		

919-807-6979	

NC	Independent	Colleges	and	Universities	

♦ Thomas	R.	West	

Vice	President	for	Government	Relations	and	General	Counsel	

North	Carolina	Independent	Colleges	and	Universities	

west@ncicu.org		

919-832-5817	

♦ Wood	Thombs	

System	Administrator		

thombs@ncicu.gov		

919-832-5817	



	

NC	Department	of	Commerce	

♦ Cecilia	Holden	

Chief	of	Staff	

North	Carolina	Department	of	Commerce	

Cecilia.holden@nccommerce.com		

919-733-8418	

♦ Jacqueline	Keener	

Acting	Director	

Labor	and	Economic	Analysis	

North	Carolina	Department	of	Commerce	

Jacqueline.Keener@nccommerce.com	

919-707-1523				

♦ John	Correllus	

GDAC	Director	

Government	Data	Analytics	Center	

Office	of	Information	Technology	Services	

John.correllus@nc.gov		

919-754-6145	


